

Nutritionally Enhanced Salsa - Mild (6/#10 cans)



GTIN Code:
3-00-72940-11005-8

Description:
NET WT. 103 OZ. (6 LBS. 7 OZ.) 2.92 kg
Red Gold Item #: REDSC99

Red Gold Nutritionally Enhanced Salsa is a tasty blend of tomatoes with traditional Hispanic spices. The mild heat from the jalapenos, is enhanced with onion and hits of garlic. It is perfect with chips or on tacos or chicken. Enriched with Vitamins A, C and E (Good Source), it not only tastes good, but is low in Sodium.

| *Nutrition Facts | |
|---|---------------------|
| Serving Size: 2 Tbsp (29g) | |
| Servings Per Container: about 101 | |
| Amount Per Serving | |
| Calories 10 | Calories from Fat 0 |
| % Daily Value | |
| Total Fat 0.0g | 0% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 70mg | 3% |
| Potassium 0mg | 0% |
| Total Carbohydrate 2g | 1% |
| Dietary Fiber 1.0g | 2% |
| Sugars 1g | |
| Protein 0 | |
| Vitamin A 10% | Vitamin C 10% |
| Calcium 2% | Iron 2% |
| * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Please check product labels for most current nutrition information. | |

[Purchase Inquiry](#)

[f Like](#) 0
 [t Tweet](#) 0
 [+1](#) 0
 [e](#)

Product Statements: Kosher (OU); Zero Trans Fats; Gluten Free; Contains No Allergens, Made in the USA.

Ingredients:
Tomato puree, diced tomatoes in tomato juice, jalapenos, vinegar, contains less than 2% of: dehydrated onion, salt, sea salt, natural flavors, sugar, dehydrated garlic, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid), spices, Vitamin E (DL-alpha tocopheryl acetate), Vitamin A (Retinol Palmitate).

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 8" Whole Wheat Flour Tortilla, pressed
(Whole Grain)



INGREDIENT STATEMENT: Whole wheat flour, water, soybean shortening, and contains 2% or less of the following: salt, mono & diglycerides, wheat gluten, calcium propionate, sugar, sodium bicarbonate, fumaric acid, sodium aluminum sulfate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium stearoyl lactylate, potassium sorbate, cellulose gum, yeast, canola oil, enzyme, and sodium metabisulfite.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: Processed in a facility that uses wheat, soy, and seeds.



S & K Industries, Inc
9209 Enterprise Ct
Manassas Park, Va 20111
Telephone: (703) 369-0232
Fax: (703) 369-0875
Email: office@abuelita.com
www.abuelita.com

| Nutrition Facts | | | |
|-------------------------------|-------|-----------------------|-----|
| Serving Size 1 tortilla (45g) | | | |
| Calories 110 | | Calories from Fat 25 | |
| | | % DAILY VALUE* | |
| TOTAL FAT | 3g | | 5% |
| Saturated Fat | 0g | | 0% |
| Trans Fat | 0g | | 0% |
| CHOLESTEROL | 0mg | | 0% |
| SODIUM | 200mg | | 8% |
| TOTAL CARB. | 19g | | 6% |
| Dietary Fiber | 3g | | 12% |
| Sugars | 0g | | |
| PROTEIN | 4g | | |
| Vitamin A | 0% | Vitamin C | 0% |
| Calcium | 4% | Iron | 6% |

PRE-COOKED TURKEY TACO MEAT W/D



Commodity Code: A-534/100124

2856-28

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Product Features

- Frozen
- Fully Cooked
- Pre-Seasoned
- Heat and Serve Convenience
- Consistent Product
- CN Labeled
- Utilizes Dark Meat and White Meat
- **Contains No Allergens or Gluten**

Product Attributes

- Fully Prepared Taco Meat
- Create Fast and Easy Tacos, Burritos, Pizzas
- Mild Taco Seasoning
- Great Alternative to Traditional Beef or Pork Tacos
- Boil-in-Bag – Steam or Stove Top Preparation
- Use Scoop/Disher #12 to Meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt.



LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
GROUND TURKEY, TACO SEASONING (DEHYDRATED ONION, SALT, SPICES, CHILI PEPPER, GARLIC POWDER, POTATO FLOUR, COCOA, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, GLUCONIC DELTA LACTONE, NATURAL FLAVOR), WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag units or up to 72 hours for multiple bag units in box. DO NOT thaw at room temperature.

BOIL-IN-BAG METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen and Thawed State:

- Fill large pot with enough water to cover bag and bring to a boil on high heat. Place frozen or thawed bag of product in boiling water.
- Reduce to medium-high heat according to chart time AND until internal temperature is 140°F as measured by a meat thermometer.
- Remove from water. Cut open bag and pour package contents into desired serving pan and serve.

STEAMER METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen and Thawed State:

- Place frozen or thawed bag of product into a steam pan and place in steamer.
- Heat according to chart time AND until internal temperature is 140°F as measured by a meat thermometer.
- Remove from steamer. Cut open bag and pour package contents into desired serving pan and serve.

| | Time | Temperature |
|--------|---------------|-------------|
| Frozen | 1 hr. 15 min. | med-high |
| Thawed | 40 min. | med-high |

| Time | |
|--------|---------------|
| Frozen | 1 hr. 15 min. |
| Thawed | 40 min. |

* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food code or equivalent.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.97 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/ meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

Michelle Heveron
Signature
Michelle Heveron

Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator
Title
7/1/13

SPECIFICATIONS

Ship Container UPC: 1004222285688
Frozen Shelf Life: 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern: 13 x 5 = 65
Full Pallet:
 Net Weight: 1,820.00 lbs.
 Gross Weight: 1,885.00 lbs.
 Tare Weight: 65.00 lbs.
Catch Weight? N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions: 14.31"L x 9.31"W x 8.37"H
Cubic Feet: 0.645
Net Weight: 28.00 lbs.
 Gross Weight: 29.00 lbs.
 Tare Weight: 1.00 lb.
Pack: 4/7 lbs.
Servings Per Case: 150

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 2 OZ. MT./MT. ALTERNATE SERVING

| Svg Size (oz.) | Calories (Kcal) | Total Fat (g) | Sat. Fat (g) | Trans Fat (g) | Cholest. (mg) | Sodium (mg) | Carbs (g) | Fiber (g) | Protein (g) | Vic. A (%) | Calcium (%) | Vic. C (%) | Iron (%) |
|----------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|-------------|-----------|-----------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|----------|
| 2.97 | 120 | 6 | 2 | 0 | 55 | 380 | 3 | 0 | 15 | 4 | 4 | 0 | 8 |

IQF Beef Crumble

JTM Item 5868CE
Number:

Product Title:

COOKED BEEF PATTY MIX

| Nutritional Information: | CN Serving Size | 100g Serving |
|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|
| Serving Size (oz.) | 2.44 | 3.53 |
| Serving Size (g) | 69.2 | 100.0 |
| Servings Per Case | 196 | 136 |
| Calories | 160 | 231 |
| Calories from Fat | 106 | 154 |
| Protein (g) | 13 | 18 |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 1 | 1 |
| Fiber (g) | 1 | 1 |
| Total Fat (g) | 12 | 17 |
| Saturated Fat (g) | 4.5 | 6.5 |
| Trans Fat (g)* | 0.7 | 1.0 |
| Cholesterol (mg) | 42 | 60 |
| Sodium (mg) | 175 | 253 |
| Sugar (g) | 0 | 0 |
| Vitamin A (IU) | 0 | 0 |
| Vitamin C (mg) | 0 | 0 |
| Calcium (mg) | 22 | 32 |
| Iron (mg) | 2 | 2 |

Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SEASONING (hydrolyzed soy and corn protein, salt), CARMEL COLOR.

CN Statement: CN ID Number: 073055

This 30 lb. case provides 196 servings 2.44 oz each. Each 2.44 oz serving (by weight) of Cooked Beef Patty Mix provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-08.)

Allergens:

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Product Specifications:

| | |
|---------------|----------------|
| UPC (GTIN) | 20049485058681 |
| Case Pack | 6 / 5.000# |
| Net Weight | 30.000 lbs |
| Gross Weight | 31.560 lbs |
| Case Length | 19.310 in |
| Case Width | 10.690 in |
| Case Height | 7.630 in |
| Case Cube | 0.910 ft |
| TixHi | 8x6 |
| Shelf Life | 730 Days |
| Lead Time | 21 Days |
| Minimum Order | 0 |

*Contains 0 grams artificial trans fat

October 31, 2014

L1 100039

Luheh

**NOT FOR
RETAIL SALE**

Unpublished 2/0/00

8/20



JTM
Government
taco
meat

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2 oz (56g)
Servings Per Container 240

| Amount Per Serving | | |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|
| Calories 100 | Calories from Fat 50 | |
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 6g | | 9% |
| Saturated Fat 1.5g | | 8% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 25mg | | 8% |
| Sodium 150mg | | 6% |
| Total Carbohydrate 3g | | 1% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | | 4% |
| Sugars 1g | | |
| Protein 9g | | |
| Vitamin A 8% | Vitamin C 6% | |
| Calcium 2% | Iron 6% | |

*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of 2,000 calories per day. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories | 2,000 | 2,000 |
|--------------------|----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | 6g | 12g | 12g |
| Saturated Fat | 1.5g | 3g | 3g |
| Cholesterol | 25mg | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | 150mg | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | 3g | 45g | 45g |
| Dietary Fiber | 1g | 25g | 25g |

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

**FROZEN COOKED
TURKEY TACO FILLING
CAMEL COLOR ADDED**

100119

INGREDIENTS: GROUND TURKEY, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)), DRY BEEF STOCK, DEHYDRATED ONION, CHILI PEPPER, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CAMEL COLOR, VINEGAR, SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.



CONTAINS: SOY

**NET WT. 30 LB.
15191 - 09:40**

CONTRACT NO. 4400000451

JTM Provisions Co. Inc.
Harrison, Ohio 45030 - (800) 626-2308



KEEP FROZEN

(01)10715001001198(10)15191

We use one of the 3 aforementioned products as the meat in our tacos, as of October 16, 2015. If you want to know specifically which one is used on the day of service, please ask the servers. A cafeteria staff member will be able to answer your question.